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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs), category-wise/region wise;

(b) whether a large number of reserved posts in KVs including its regional offices and Headquarters at Delhi are lying vacant;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the KVs have adhered to the reservation rules in the recruitment/ promotion made during the last three years;

(e) if so, the details thereof indicating the number of recruitment/promotion made, post-wise, year-wise and category-wise;

(f) whether the Government has received representation from the public representatives in this regard; and

(g) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto alongwith the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) The details of number of posts in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs), category-wise, region-wise are given at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c) The details of the posts reserved for Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and OBC categories lying vacant are as follows:

Scheduled Castes : 867
Scheduled Tribes : 422
OBCs   : 1197

(d) & (e) The details of recruitment/promotion made post- wise, year-wise during the last three years are given at Annexure-II.

(f) & (g) Yes, Sir. Some representations have been received regarding disproportionate posting of teaching and non- teaching staff in sensitive, most sensitive, north-eastern region naxalites affected and bordering areas. KVS has been advised to address the issues raised therein so as to redress the grievances.
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